

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERChange Requested by: Engineer Contractor

CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Road	Federal Number(s)
7	0	217258	Alderpoint Rd. PM 7.58	ER-32L0(291)

To Mercer-Fraser Company Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract. **NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer**

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Extend the project limits and repair the failing slope from STA 74+00 to 75+60. As directed by the Engineer, remove slide material, construct RSP buttress, substitute hydroseed for dry seed and straw on the exposed slope, extend the new structural section (Class 2 AB, Type A HMA, & Thermoplastic Striping) following the cross section on sheet 45 of 52 in the project plans.

In accordance with Section 9-1.04 of the Standard Specifications and as directed by the engineer, increase and decrease the quantities of the following bid items:

Increase in Bid Items at Bid Item Price:

Item No. 19 Roadway Excavation

5,894.3 CY (62.9%) @ \$ 45.00 \$/CY = \$ 265,241.25 (62.9%)

Item No. 24 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)

27,007.0 SF (80.7%) @ \$ 1.40 \$/SF = \$ 37,809.80 (80.7%)

Item No. 27 Class 2 Aggregate Base

71.06 CY (15.8%) @ \$ 125.00 \$/CY = \$ 8,882.50 (15.8%)

Item No. 28 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)

90.7 TON (32.3%) @ \$ 230.00 \$/TON = \$ 20,861.00 (32.3%)

Item No. 43 Rock Slope Protection (1/2 TON, Class VII, Method A)

982.22 CY (NA) @ \$ 225.00 \$/CY = \$ 220,999.50 (NA)

Item No. 47 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe

332.0 LF (37.9%) @ \$ 3.00 \$/LF = \$ 996.00 (37.9%)

Total Increase in Bid Items at Bid Item Price = \$554,790.05**Decrease in Bid Items at Bid Item Price:**

Item No. 25, Fiber Roll

-3,500.0 LF (-100.0%) @ \$ 11.00 \$/LF = \$ (38,500.00) (-100.0%)

Item No. 26, Straw

-33,480.0 SF (-100.0%) @ \$ 0.08 \$/SF = \$ (2,678.40) (-100.0%)

Total Decrease in Bid Items at Bid Item Price = (\$41,178.40)

In accordance with Section 9-1.06D, "Eliminated Items," of the Standard Specifications, the adjustment due to the elimination of Item No. 25 Fiber Roll and Item No. 26 Straw, is zero.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERChange Requested by: Engineer Contractor

CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Road	Federal Number(s)
7	0	217258	Alderpoint Rd. PM 7.58	ER-32L0(291)

Extra Work at Agreed Unit Price:

In accordance with Section 4-1.05, "Changes and Extra Work," of the Standard Specifications, apply Hydroseed to the planned cut slope and slope failure from STA 70+50 – 75+60 Rt 20-120. A unit price of \$0.29 was agreed with the Subcontractor.

In accordance with 9-1.04, "If a subcontractor performs work at force account, accept an additional 10 percent markup to the total cost of that work paid at force account."

Quantity	Unit	\$/SF	Subtotal	10% Markup	Total
46034	SF	\$ 0.29	\$13,349.86	\$ 1,334.99	\$14,684.85

Total Extra Work at Agreed Unit Price = \$14,684.85

Time Adjustment:

This change affected the controlling activity from 9-27-24 through 10-25-24; therefore, twenty (20) working days will be granted to the contractor.

Estimated Cost: Decrease Increase \$ 528,296.50

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 20 Working Days

Submitted by		
Signature	(Print name & title)	Date
<i>Nathaniel Steen</i>	Nathaniel Steen, P.E., Resident Engineer	2/11/25
Approval Recommended by		
Signature	(Print name & title)	Date
	Angi Sorensen, P.E., Assoc. Civil Engineer	
Engineer Approval by		
Signature	(Print name & title)	Date
	Thomas K. Mattson, P.E., Director of Public Works	

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. **NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.**

Contractor Acceptance by		
Signature	(Print name & title)	Date
<i>John Thomas</i>	John Thomas Project Manager	2/11/25